
CUSTER ROAD LOADS TONS LOADS TONS LOADS TONS LOADS TONS
ALLEN COMMERCIAL 380 1,897.59 4,190 21,556.35 371 2,000.52 3,984 21,947.15

ALLEN C&D 55 238.22 680 2,454.95 81 235.47 649 2,109.87
ALLEN RESIDENTIAL 202 1,786.27 2,175 20,595.19 213 2,001.16 2,324 22,125.28
ALLEN YARD WASTE 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

ALLEN CITIZENS 1,627 195.24 19,529 2,343.48 1,761 211.32 20,366 2,443.92
SUBTOTAL 2,264 4,117.32 26,574 46,949.97 2,426 4,448.47 27,323 48,626.22

FRISCO COMMERCIAL 1,200 6,024.99 11,429 64,063.98 1,029 6,211.89 10,344 61,048.94
FRISCO C&D 205 509.76 1,859 2,939.32 267 283.98 2,927 2,511.98

FRISCO RESIDENTIAL 485 4,228.61 5,385 45,317.91 503 4,315.63 5,257 45,673.50
FRISCO YARD WASTE 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

FRISCO CITIZENS 2,024 242.88 24,789 2,974.68 2,088 250.56 25,551 3,066.12
SUBTOTAL 3,914 11,006.24 43,462 115,295.89 3,887 11,062.06 44,079 112,300.54

MCKINNEY COMMERCIAL 760 4,612.97 7,777 50,799.61 657 4,596.81 6,553 46,026.35
MCKINNEY C&D 32 93.44 287 916.06 14 56.22 199 693.24

MCKINNEY RESIDENTIAL 565 4,355.09 5,861 47,480.76 550 4,528.83 5,706 47,732.03
MCKINNEY YARD WASTE 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

MCKINNEY CITIZENS 1,048 125.76 13,446 1,613.52 1,076 129.12 13,022 1,562.64
SUBTOTAL 2,405 9,187.26 27,371 100,809.95 2,297 9,310.98 25,480 96,014.26

PLANO COMMERCIAL 237 1,007.35 2,698 12,762.48 260 1,361.45 2,613 14,396.46
PLANO C&D 19 67.19 240 823.83 27 71.69 290 790.36

PLANO RESIDENTIAL 291 1,392.38 2,867 14,681.89 212 1,061.03 2,612 13,073.51
PLANO YARD WASTE 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

COLLIN COUNTY PROBATION 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
PLANO CITIZENS 1,127 135.24 13,819 1,658.28 1,226 147.12 15,020 1,802.40

SUBTOTAL 1,674 2,602.16 19,624 29,926.48 1,725 2,641.29 20,535 30,062.73

RICHARDSON COMMERCIAL 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
RICHARDSON C&D 2 1.20 12 5.82 2 1.43 13 5.89

RICHARDSON RESIDENTIAL 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
RICHARDSON YARD WASTE 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

RICHARDSON CITIZENS 9 1.08 63 7.56 3 0.36 56 6.72
SUBTOTAL 11 2.28 75 13.38 5 1.79 69 12.61

OTHERS TOTAL 1,231 927.78 13,079 10,754.93 1,487 1,019.03 14,551 10,660.41

CUSTER ROAD TOTAL 11,499 27,843.04 130,185 303,750.60 11,827 28,483.62 132,037 297,676.77
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PARKWAY LOADS TONS LOADS TONS LOADS TONS LOADS TONS
ALLEN COMMERCIAL 2 7.23 7 31.11 0 0.00 1 1.46

ALLEN C&D 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
ALLEN RESIDENTIAL 6 1.00 59 9.51 3 0.49 54 5.74

ALLEN CITIZENS 53 6.36 547 65.64 44 5.28 527 63.24
SUBTOTAL 61 14.59 613 106.26 47 5.77 582 70.44

FRISCO COMMERCIAL 1 12.12 15 116.93 0 0.00 6 45.22
FRISCO C&D 5 2.49 37 19.77 5 1.65 43 12.49

FRISCO YARD WASTE 0 0.00 2 19.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
FRISCO RESIDENTIAL 0 0.00 17 152.65 0 0.00 7 47.81

FRISCO CITZENS 97 11.64 928 111.36 75 9.00 945 113.40
SUBTOTAL 103 26.25 999 419.71 80 10.65 1,001 218.92

MCKINNEY COMMERCIAL 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 2 21.57
MCKINNEY C&D 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

MCKINNEY RESIDENTIAL 1 8.62 9 65.48 0 0.00 7 46.65
MCKINNEY CITIZENS 21 2.52 253 30.36 13 1.56 201 24.12

SUBTOTAL 22 11.14 262 95.84 13 1.56 210 92.34

PLANO COMMERCIAL 1,132 6,433.04 11,589 65,162.40 1,013 5,680.35 10,935 59,699.35
PLANO C&D 78 277.51 524 2,244.16 45 200.53 401 1,789.57

PLANO RESIDENTIAL 573 2,398.75 5,783 26,176.14 651 3,048.10 6,499 30,958.09
PLANO YARD WASTE 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 7.87 1 7.87

COLLIN COUNTY PROBATION 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
PLANO CITIZENS 913 109.56 9,326 1,119.12 721 86.52 10,443 1,253.16

SUBTOTAL 2,696 9,218.86 27,222 94,701.82 2,431 9,023.37 28,279 93,708.04

RICHARDSON COMMERCIAL 0 0.00 2 19.31 0 0.00 2 18.75
RICHARDSON C&D 0 0.00 15 10.83 3 1.57 10 3.74

RICHARDSON RESIDENTIAL 0 0.00 2 12.86 0 0.00 2 10.81
RICHARDSON YARD WASTE 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

RICHARDSON CITIZENS 3 0.36 65 7.80 8 0.96 106 12.72
SUBTOTAL 3 0.36 84 50.80 11 2.53 120 46.02

OTHERS TOTAL 616 557.88 6,638 6,279.97 725 679.16 7,121 6,414.53

PARKWAY TOTAL 3,501 9,829.08 35,818 101,654.40 3,307 9,723.04 37,313 100,550.29
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LOOKOUT DRIVE LOADS TONS LOADS TONS LOADS TONS LOADS TONS
ALLEN COMMERCIAL 164 840.80 1,637 8,032.91 154 718.61 1,328 5,535.94

ALLEN C&D 3 17.66 68 267.40 3 13.67 153 652.86
ALLEN RESIDENTIAL 59 428.76 626 5,197.76 50 381.43 410 3,315.37

ALLEN CITIZENS 3 0.36 37 4.44 1 0.12 43 5.16
SUBTOTAL 229 1,287.58 2,368 13,502.51 208 1,113.83 1,934 9,509.33

FRISCO COMMERCIAL 0 0.00 1 5.73 1 11.62 6 72.14
FRISCO C&D 0 0.00 1 0.31 0 0.00 2 1.94

FRISCO RESIDENTIAL 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
FRISCO YARD WASTE 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

FRISCO CITIZENS 1 0.12 13 1.56 1 0.12 12 1.44
SUBTOTAL 1 0.12 15 7.60 2 11.74 20 75.52

MCKINNEY COMMERCIAL 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3 35.96
MCKINNEY C&D 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

MCKINNEY RESIDENTIAL 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
MCKINNEY CITIZENS 0 0.00 31 3.72 4 0.48 24 2.88

SUBTOTAL 0 0.00 31 3.72 4 0.48 27 38.84

PLANO COMMERCIAL 1,053 5,311.11 10,619 57,618.70 1,083 5,452.04 10,815 55,199.94
PLANO C&D 75 240.32 435 1,985.11 27 99.73 406 1,538.40

PLANO RESIDENTIAL 379 2,068.32 3,860 22,221.83 326 1,933.33 3,241 19,860.05
PLANO YARD WASTE 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 2 9.26

COLLIN COUNTY PROBATION 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
PLANO CITIZENS 98 11.76 1,177 141.24 91 10.92 1,085 130.20

SUBTOTAL 1,605 7,631.51 16,091 81,966.88 1,527 7,496.02 15,549 76,737.85

RICHARDSON COMMERCIAL 1,017 4,995.42 10,264 55,164.19 1,006 5,302.53 10,135 53,512.25
RICHARDSON C&D 27 14.77 432 273.18 33 17.08 359 171.06

RICHARDSON RESIDENTIAL 549 2,711.06 6,900 34,483.55 602 3,087.15 6,875 34,818.65
RICHARDSON YARD WASTE 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

RICHARDSON CITIZENS 180 21.60 1,864 223.68 107 12.84 1,467 176.04
SUBTOTAL 1,773 7,742.85 19,460 90,144.60 1,748 8,419.60 18,836 88,678.00

OTHERS TOTAL 1,146 1,230.11 12,095 14,569.69 1,175 1,369.34 10,163 11,227.69

LOOKOUT TOTAL 4,754 17,892.17 50,060 200,195.00 4,664 18,411.01 46,529 186,267.23
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121 RDF LOADS TONS LOADS TONS LOADS TONS LOADS TONS
ALLEN COMMERCIAL 6 19.74 32 90.04 2 3.26 44 155.52

ALLEN C&D 34 288.80 770 5,235.83 184 1,258.35 854 5,146.04
ALLEN RESIDENTIAL 0 0.00 4 12.79 0 0.00 4 5.22
ALLEN YARD WASTE 0 0.00 9 30.83 0 0.00 1 2.02

ALLEN DEAD ANIMALS 1 0.44 9 4.67 2 1.05 9 4.75
ALLEN TIRE 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 7 0.00

ALLEN CITIZENS 31 3.72 355 42.60 21 2.52 284 34.08
SUBTOTAL 72 312.70 1,179 5,416.76 209 1,265.18 1,203 5,347.63

FRISCO COMMERCIAL 2 3.34 76 318.38 14 68.13 113 582.94
FRISCO C&D 117 869.03 1,160 8,294.23 145 960.73 1,374 9,836.41

FRISCO RESIDENTIAL 4 23.91 21 101.99 1 0.87 7 40.21
FRISCO YARD WASTE 0 0.00 14 71.16 0 0.00 8 19.99

FRISCO TIRE 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
FRISCO CITIZENS 29 3.48 475 57.00 43 5.16 479 57.48

SUBTOTAL 152 899.76 1,746 8,842.76 203 1,034.89 1,981 10,537.03

MCKINNEY COMMERCIAL 388 1,713.88 3,762 17,122.16 407 2,064.81 4,377 20,994.49
MCKINNEY C&D 402 2,826.58 3,234 22,605.66 368 3,100.07 3,107 23,031.28

MCKINNEY RESIDENTIAL 30 277.66 351 3,286.54 58 449.65 664 5,125.96
MCKINNEY YARD WASTE 0 0.00 1 3.62 0 0.00 0 0.00

MCKINNEY DEAD ANIMALS 0 0.00 1 0.55 0 0.00 0 0.00
MCKINNEY TIRE 104 0.00 1,247 0.00 107 0.00 1,356 0.00
MCKINNEY MRF 50 816.09 482 7,957.74 42 792.08 441 8,068.73

MCKINNEY CITIZENS 200 24.00 2,515 301.80 173 20.76 2,561 307.32
SUBTOTAL 1,174 5,658.21 11,593 51,278.07 1,155 6,427.37 12,506 57,527.78

PLANO COMMERCIAL 5 8.56 56 159.58 7 14.68 63 198.65
PLANO C&D 37 177.86 333 2,237.35 46 257.15 548 3,128.75

PLANO RESIDENTIAL 1 2.75 2 7.98 0 0.00 0 0.00
PLANO YARD WASTE 2 1.38 21 77.30 5 11.66 32 108.94

COLLIN COUNTY PROBATION 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
PLANO CITIZENS 16 1.92 225 27.00 9 1.08 159 19.08

SUBTOTAL 61 192.47 637 2,509.21 67 284.57 802 3,455.42

RICHARDSON COMMERCIAL 0 0.00 4 20.77 9 70.44 24 145.58
RICHARDSON C&D 11 26.85 148 577.70 168 645.07 1,177 4,802.28

RICHARDSON RESIDENTIAL 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
RICHARDSON YARD WASTE 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 12.46

RICHARDSON CITIZENS 7 0.84 70 8.40 6 0.72 59 7.08
SUBTOTAL 18 27.69 222 606.87 183 716.23 1,261 4,967.40

NTMWD SLUDGE 849 11,126.64 9,254 123,986.62 803 11,165.91 9,155 126,415.05
ALL OTHER CUSTOMERS 6,328 15,269.87 65,112 160,865.88 5,799 12,945.65 58,690 129,624.79

SUBTOTAL 7,177 26,396.51 74,366 284,852.50 6,602 24,111.56 67,845 256,039.84

121 RDF TOTAL 8,654 33,487.34 89,743 353,506.17 8,419 33,839.80 85,598 337,875.10
    

TRANSFER STATION TOTAL 19,754 55,564.29 216,063 605,600.00 19,798 56,617.67 215,879 584,494.29

SOLID WASTE SYSTEM TOTAL 28,408 89,051.63 305,806 959,106.17 28,217 90,457.47 301,477 922,369.39
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